CHAPTER 278.

AN ACT TO PREVENT THE CATCHING OF FISH DURING CERTAIN SEASONS, IN THE COUNTIES OF RAMSEY, HENNEPIN AND WASHINGTON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to catch, kill or destroy any fish from any lake, river, stream, pond or marsh, or from any inlet or outlet thereof, situated and being within the boundaries of the counties of Ramsey, Hennepin and Washington, state of Minnesota, before the fifteenth (15th) day of May, or after the first (1st) of November of each year; nor at any time after the passage of this act to catch fish in any manner whatever except by angling.

Sec. 2. Any person offending against any of the provisions of this act shall be punished by fine of not less than five (5) nor more than one hundred (100) dollars, or by imprisonment in the county jail

for a period not exceeding three (3) months.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1885.